DETROIT AIR COMPRESSOR CO.                                                                SCREW CONTROLLER
www.detroitcompressors.co.za                                                                      Page 2 of 20
               NOTICE
Please read instruction manual before use
Installation of MAM—8** can be performed only by professional technician
Installation of the MAM controller needs to take into consideration heat dissipation and electromagnetic
interference.
Wiring must be installed according to regulation for high and low current to reduce electromagnetic

www.detroitcompressors.co.za                                                                      Page 12 of 20
3. Model and specification
1. Model number explanation.
2. Specification table for power of suitable host motor
       Parameter
Specification
Current range
(A)
Suited main
motor power
(KW)
Description
MAM870（20） 8～20 4～10
Fan has three levels of
current,  0.2-2.5A, 1-5A
and 4-10A, determined
according to fan’s current
requirements
MAM870（40） 16～40 8～20
MAM870（100） 30～100 15～50
MAM870（200） 80～200 40～100
MAM870（400） 160～400 80～200
MAM870（600/5） 100～600 50～300
MAM 870（B）（T） （V）（40）
Maximum working current for motor
With voltage detection
With RS485 communication
B: Pressure sensor; K: Pressure switch
870 controller
Series model designation.
DETROIT AIR COMPRESSOR CO.                                                                SCREW CONTROLLER
www.detroitcompressors.co.za                                                                      Page 13 of 20
4. Installation
1. Installation of transducer
The transducer must be installed at place where the motor’s line current (rated current) can be
measured, thus the controller can be set according to details on the motor’s name plate. Detailed dimensions
as follows:
Figure 4.1.1. Structural dimensions of CT1 (ф36 through hole)      Figure 4.1.2. Install dimensions of CT1
Figure 4.1.3. Structural dimensions of CT2 (ф10 through hole)   Figure 4.1.4. Install dimensions of CT2
A
B
B
A
DETROIT AIR COMPRESSOR CO.                                                                SCREW CONTROLLER
www.detroitcompressors.co.za                                                                      Page 14 of 20
2. Controller Installation
The controller is installed as a plate. Room should be left around controller for wiring purposes. The
specific dimensions are as follows:
Figure 4.1.5 Controller structure dimensions
Figure 4.1.6. Hole size
DETROIT AIR COMPRESSOR CO.                                                                SCREW CONTROLLER
www.detroitcompressors.co.za                                                                      Page 15 of 20
3. Terminal arrangement diagram
△
1211